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Community Name of Shelter Contact Person Contact Number Email 

Atikokan  Rainy River District 

Women’s Shelter of 

Hope 

Sabrina Degagne 807-597-2868 smdegagne@shaw.ca  
 

Alliston My Sister’s Place Deborah Harrington 705-435-9400 pitmsp@mysistersplace.ca 

 
Ajax  Herizon House  Vanessa Falcon  905-426-1064  vanessa@herizonhouse.com  

 
Aurora  Yellow Brick House  Lorris Herenda  905-709-0900 lorrish@yellowbrickhouse.org  

 
Barrie  Women and 

Children’s Shelter 
Barrie  

Teresa MacLennan 705-792-2186  teresa@barrieshelter.com   
 

Belleville  Three Oaks  Sandy Watson-
Moyles  

613-967-1416 sandywm@threeoaks.ca 
  

Bowmanville Bethesda House Jaki McKinnon  905-623-6050 Director_bethesda@rogers.co
m 
 

Brantford  Nova Vita  Natasha Dobler 519-752-1005 ndobler@novavita.org 
 

Brockville  Leeds & Grenville 
Interval House  

Charlene Catchpole  613-342-4734 Charlene@lgih.ca  
 

Burlington  Halton Women’s 
Place  

Diane Beaulieu  905-332-1200 dbeaulieu@haltonwomenspla
ce.com  
 

Chatham  Chatham Kent 
Women’s Centre  

Karen Hunter 519-351-9145  karenhu@ckwc.org 
 

Coburg Cornerstone Family 
Violence Prevention 
Centre 
 

Nancy Johnston  905-372-1545 njohnston@cornerstonenorth
umberland.ca 
 

Cochrane Habitat Interlude Anne-Marie Carrière 
 

705-337-1122 dv3c@hkscounselling.ca 

Collingwood  My Friend’s House  Alison Fitzgerald  705-444-2586 afitzgerald@myfriendshouse.c
a  
 

Dryden Hoshizaki House Stacey Lambe 807-223-7311 
 

staceyl@hoshizakihouse.ca 

Fort William First 
Nation  

Beendigen Fort 
William First Nation  

Deb Vermette  807-622-1121 debra@beendigen.com 
  

Geraldton  Geraldton Family 
Resource Centre 

Carmen Moody  807-854-1100 
 

carmen.moody@greenstone.c
a  
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Marathon  Marjorie House  Rhea Starkes  807-229-2223  Edrstarkes_mh@shaw.ca  
 

Markham  Yellow Brick House  Lorris Herenda  905-709-0900 lorrish@yellowbrickhouse.org  
 

Mississauga Armagh Lynn Ward  905-855-0299 Lynn.armagh@rogers.com 
 

Mississauga  Interim Place  Sharon Floyd  905-403-9691  Sharon@interimplace.com 
  

Goderich  Huron Women’s 
Shelter  

Laura Sparks 519-524-5333  Laura@huronwomensshelter.
com 
 

Guelph  Guelph wellington 
Women in Crisis  

Sly Castaldi   519-836-1110  sly@gwwomenincrisis.org 
 

Haileybury Pavillion Women’s 
Centre 

Melanie Ducharme  705-672-2128 Melanie.Ducharme@pavwc.co
m 
 

Hamilton Good Sheppard Tessa Mcfadzean 905-973-5242 TMcfadzean@gsch.ca  
Hamilton  Mission Services 

Hamilton  
 

Carol Cowan  905-529-8149 ccowan@mission-
services.com 
  

Hamilton  Interval House 
Hamilton  

Nancy Smith  905-387-9959  nsmith@intervalhousehamilto
n.org 
  

Hamilton  YWCA Hamilton  Denise 
Christopherson  

905-522-9922  dchristopherson@ywcahamilt
on.org  

Hawkesbury  Maison Interlude 
House  

Muriel Lalonde 613-632-1591  mulalonde@minterludeh.ca  
  

Jackson’s 
Point/Sutton/Keswi
ck 

Sandgate Jackson’s 
Point  

Michelle Smith 905-722-4043  michelles@sandgate.ca 
  

Kapuskasing/Hearst  Habitat Interlude  Anne-Marie Carrière 705-337-1122  dv3c@hkscounselling.ca 
  

Kenora  Women’s Shelter 
Saakaate House  

Kendall Trembath  1-807-468-1889  Kendall.trembath@wssh.ca 
  

Kincardine  Women’s House 
Serving Grey Bruce  

Lisa Owen 519-396-9814  lowen@whsbg.on.ca 

Kingston  Kingston Interval 
House  

Pam Havery  613-546-1833   ed@kingstonintervalhouse.co
m 
  

Lindsay  Women’s Resources  Carolyn Fox 705-878-4285 cfox@womensresources.ca 
 
  

London  Anova Jessie Rodger 519-642-3011  jessier@anovafuture.org 
 

Manitoulin Island  Manitoulin Family 
Resources  

Marnie Hall 705-377-5532  mhall@mfresources.net 
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Napanee Lennox & Addington 
Interval House 

Sue Weir  613-354-0808 intervalhouse@kingston.net 
 

Niagara Falls Women’s Place 
South Niagara 

Jennifer Gauthier  905-356-3933  ExecDir@wpsn.ca 
 
 

Orangeville  Family Transition 
Place  

Stacey Tarrant 519-942-4122  stacey@familytransitionplace.
ca 
 

Orillia Green Haven Shelter 
for Women  

Liz Westcott  705-327-7383  director@ghws.ca  
 

Oshawa  Denise House  Sandra McCormack  905-728-7311  info@thedenisehouse.com 
  

Oshawa  YWCA Durham Wendy Leeder 905-576-6356 wl@ywcadurham.org 
sg@ywcadurham.org  
 

Ottawa  Interval House 
Ottawa  

Charlene Maurice 613-234-8511 cmaurice@intervalhouseotta
wa.org  
 

Ottawa  Maison D'Amitié  Francine Groulx  613-747-9136  francine.groulx@maisondamit
ie.com 
  

Ottawa Nelson House  Keri Lewis 613-225-0533 keri.lewis@nelsonhouse.on.ca 
 

Owen Sound  The Women's Centre 
Grey & Bruce 

Heather Fowler 519-376-0755  heatherf@thewomenscentre.
org  
 

Peterborough  YWCA Peterborough 
Haliburton  

Julie Garvin  705-743-3526   jgarvin@ywcapeterborough.or
g  
 

Red Lake New Starts for 
Women 

Jennifer Chamberlin 807-727-2820 j.chamberlin@shaw.ca 

Richmond Hill  Yellow Brick House  Lorris Herenda  905-709-0900  lorrish@yellowbrickhouse.org  
 

Sault Ste. Marie  Women In Crisis 
Algoma 

Sharon Reid 
Norma Elliott  

705-759-1230 sreid@wicalgoma.com 
nelliott@wicalgoma.com 

Saugeen First 
Nation  

Women Shelter Cheryl George 1-519-797-2521 cheryl.george@saugeen.org 
 

Sarnia  Women’s Interval 
Home  

Michelle Batty  519-336-5200  executivedirector@womensin
tervalhome.com 
 

Simcoe/Haldimand 
Norfolk 

Haldimand and 
Norfolk Women’s 
Services  

Jane Scheel  519-426-8048  jane@hnws.on.ca  
 

Southampton 
 
 

Women Shelter Cheryl George 1-519-797-2521 cheryl.george@saugeen.org 
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St. Catherines  Gillian’s Place  Tanya Loeb 905-684-4000  tanja@gilliansplace.com 
 

St. Thomas Violence Against 
Women Services, 
Elgin County  

Liz Brown  519-633-0155 lbrown@vawsec.on.ca 

Stratford  Optimism Place  Jasmine Clark 519-271-5310  director@optimismplace.com 
  

Strathroy Rural Women’s 
Resource Centre 

Corey Allison  519-246-1526 coreya@wrrcsa.org 

Sudbury  YWCA Sudbury  Marlene Gorman  705-673-4754 
 

m.gorman@ywcasudbury.ca  

Thunder Bay Beendigen Inc Deb Vermette  807-622-1121 deborah@beendigen.com 
Thunder Bay  Faye Peterson House  Debbie Zweep  807-345-0450  

 
dzweep@fayepeterson.org  

Timmins  Centre Passerelle 
pour Femmes  

Danielle Murray  705-360-5657  Danielle@centrepasserelle.ca  

Timmins H.E.R. Place Timmins Julie DiMarchi 705 268-8381  Julie@tawc.ca 
 

Toronto Ernestine’s Women’s 
Shelter  

Sharlene Tygesen 416 743 1733  sharlene@ernestines.ca 
 

Toronto  Nellies  Margarita Mendez  416-461-9849  margarita@nellies.org  
 

Toronto  Redwood Shelter  Abi Ajibolade  416-533-9372 
 

aajibolade@theredwood.com  

Toronto  Woodgreen Red 
Door Shelter  

Carol Latchford 416-915-5671  clatchford@reddoorshelter.ca 
 

Winchester Naomi’s Family 
Resource Centre 

Deborah Thompson 613-774-7838 director@naomiscentre.com 

Windsor Hiatus House Thom Rolfe 519-252-1143 
 

trolfe@hiatushouse.com 

Woodstock Domestic Abuse 
Services Oxford 

Rhonda Hendell 519-539-7488  rhonda@daso.ca  
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